STATE CAPITOL P.O. BOX 942849 SACRAMENTO, CA 94249-0080 (916) 319-2080 FAX (916) 319-2180

DISTRICT OFFICE 276 CHURCH AVENUE, SUITE D CHULA VISTA, CA 91910 (619) 498-8580 FAX (619) 498-8508



COMMITTEES

CHAIR: JOINT LEGISLATIVE AUDIT AGING AND LONG-TERM CARE BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONS MILITARY AND VETERANS AFFAIRS RULES

SELECT COMMITTEE ON CALIFORNIA-MEXICO BI-NATIONAL AFFAIRS

February 28, 2024

Genevieve Richardson, Bay Area Legal Aid
Dorothy Alther, California Indian Legal Services
Michael Meuter, California Rural Legal Assistance, Inc.
Patience Milrod, Central California Legal Services
Estela Casas, Greater Bakersfield Legal Assistance
Darrell Moore, Inland Counties Legal Services
Silvia Argueta, Legal Aid Foundation of Los Angeles
Kate Marr, Legal Aid Society of Orange County
Greg Knoll, Legal Aid Society of San Diego, Inc.
Gary Smith, Legal Services of Northern California
Yvonne Mariajimenez, Neighborhood Legal Services of Los Angeles

Re: Invitation to Legal Service Organizations to Participate in the Legislative Process for AB 2241.

Dear Executive Directors of legal aid programs:

I am writing to invite information and feed-back from representatives of California's Legal Services Corporations (LSC) funded programs for AB 2241 that impact low-income Californians.

The information provided can either be in writing or placed in the legislative bill portal or in oral form, and it should be shared with my immediate office and any Senate or Assembly member or any Committee staff that AB 2241 is referred to.

We understand that the LSC-funded programs in California are:

Bay Area Legal Aid
California Indian Legal Services
California Rural Legal Assistance, Inc.
Central California Legal Services
Greater Bakersfield Legal Assistance
Inland County Legal Services
Legal Aid Foundation of Los Angeles
Legal Aid Society of Orange County
Legal Aid Society of San Diego, Inc.
Legal Services of Northern California
Neighborhood Legal Services of Los Angeles

Thank you for providing important information on the AB 2241.

Sincerely,

DAVID A. ALVAREZ

Dil aly

Assemblymember, 80th District